

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

3:00	Call to Order Determination of a Quorum Moment of Silence in Memory of Dr. Tom Gould Introduction of New Member	Robert Williams, Chair
3:10	Consent Agenda* Approval of January 11, 2023 Meeting Minutes Operator Performance Reports	Robert Williams, Chair
3:15	Committee Reports- Youth/NEXTGEN Committee Report* Work Experience Policy Revision PY' 23 Procurement Funding Recommendations	Trey Goodson, Committee Chair
	NCWorks Committee Report* Funding Recommendations PY' 23 Procurement Work Experience Policy Revision Proposed Change of Center Hours/Days	Vivian Saunders, Committee Chair
	Inclusion Committee Report*	Jenny Brown, Committee Chair
4:00	Strategic Initiatives Updates & Activities	Ashlan Crouch, Strategic Initiatives Coordinator
4:10	Other Business Strategic Focus Discussion/Board Retreat Award Nominations/ Luncheon Employer Engagement Event Small Business and Entrepreneurship Meet	Robert Williams, Chair Ashlan Crouch, Strategic Initiatives Coordinator Callie Northern Herring, Center Manager ing Jennie Bowen, Director

4:30 Adjourn

Next Meeting: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:00 p.m.